
U.S. Bankruptcy Court Personnel  
for the Eastern District of North Carolina 

Wilson Office 252-237-0248 

Name Title E-Mail Address Phone 
Extension

 Chief Deputy Clerk   

Amy Bissette Case Administrator  Amy_Bissette@nceb.uscourts.gov 149 

Barbara Langston Case Management/ Administrative 
Supervisor Barbara_Langston@nceb.uscourts.gov 139 

Barbara Lewis Personnel Specialist Barbara_Lewis@nceb.uscourts.gov 144 

Belinda Witcher Case Administrator  Belinda_Witcher@nceb.uscourts.gov 130 

Beth Pittman Assistant Case Management Supervisor Beth_Pittman@nceb.uscourts.gov 133 

Bobby Boone Senior Programmer Bobby_Boone@nceb.uscourts.gov 165 

Carolyn Baker CM/ECF Administration Manager Carolyn_Baker@nceb.uscourts.gov 164 

Christy Gurgone Case Administrator  Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov 134 

Dana Sebastian Courtroom Deputy Clerk (RDD) Dana_Sebastian@nceb.uscourts.gov 162 

Donna Harris    Case Administrator  Donna_Harris@nceb.uscourts.gov 141 

Donna King    Case Administrator  Donna_King@nceb.uscourts.gov 136 

Donna Skinner Case Administrator  Donna_Skinner@nceb.uscourts.gov 127 

Gail Walston Senior Case Analyst Gail_Walston@nceb.uscourts.gov 126 

Jeff Elmore Director of Information Technology Jeffrey_Elmore@nceb.uscourts.gov 125 

Judy Exum      Budget Analyst Judy_Exum@nceb.uscourts.gov 123 

Joe Nichols Information Technology Administrator Joseph_Nichols@nceb.uscourts.gov 172 

Kathy Webb        Case Administrator  Kathy_Webb@nceb.uscourts.gov 173 

Laura Whitehead Training Specialist Laura_Whitehead@nceb.uscourts.gov 124 

Lisa Payne     Case Administrator  Lisa_Payne@nceb.uscourts.gov 131 

Lois Ellis     Case Administrator  Lois_Ellis@nceb.uscourts.gov 137 

Lynn Boyd Case Administrator Lynn_Boyd@nceb.uscourts.gov 135 

Sharon Angel Judicial Assistant (RDD) Sharon_Angel@nceb.uscourts.gov 153 

Shelia Fields     Case Administrator  Shelia_Fields@nceb.uscourts.gov 163 

Stephanie Edmondson Law Clerk (RDD) Stephanie_Edmondson@nceb.uscourts.gov 152 

Teresa Artis Case Administrator  Teresa_Artis@nceb.uscourts.gov 128 

Terry McKeel Property/Procurement Administrator Terry_McKeel@nceb.uscourts.gov 150 

Tony Cirigliano Information Technology Administrator Tony_Cirigliano@nceb.uscourts.gov 132 

Wendy Parker Court Reporter (RDD) Wendy_Parker@nceb.uscourts.gov 158 

 



Raleigh Office   919-856-4752 

Name Title E-Mail Address Phone 
Extension

Allyson McNeill Court Reporter (ATS) Allyson_McNeill@nceb.uscourts.gov 126 

Anne Moell Court Reporter (JRL) Anne_Moell@nceb.uscourts.gov 103 

 Law Clerk (JRL)   
Cathy Barnes Judicial Assistant (JRL) Cathy_Barnes@nceb.uscourts.gov 169 
Christine Castelloe Courtroom Deputy (ATS) Christine_Castelloe@nceb.uscourts.gov 107 
Dennis Boothe Law Clerk (ATS) Dennis_L_Boothe@nceb.uscourts.gov 117 
Dawn Barnes  Case Administrator  Dawn_Barnes@nceb.uscourts.gov 100 
Duane Haddock Administrative Analyst Duane_Haddock@nceb.uscourts.gov 104 

Felecia Lucas Courtroom Deputy (JRL) Felecia_Lucas@nceb.uscourts.gov 101 

Julie Boyette Division Manager Julie_Boyette@nceb.uscourts.gov 106 
Kelly Shum-Drake Case Administrator  Kelly_Shum-Drake@nceb.uscourts.gov 140 
Pam McAfee Staff Attorney (ATS) Pam_McAfee@nceb.uscourts.gov 108 
Priscilla Walton Law Clerk (JRL) Priscilla_Walton@nceb.uscourts.gov 130 
Sarah Donleycott    Case Administrator  Sarah_Donleycott@nceb.uscourts.gov 131 
Tina Roberson    CM/ECF Analyst Tina_Roberson@nceb.uscourts.gov 102 
Tracy Davis Staff Attorney (ATS) Tracy_Davis@nceb.uscourts.gov 118 
Yvonne Cheroke Programmer Yvonne_Cheroke@nceb.uscourts.gov 125 

 


